RESOLUTION NO. 06-1424

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AGOURA HILLS, CALIFORNIA, ADOPTING THE ANNUAL BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2006-07

WHEREAS, the City Council has reviewed the City Manager's preliminary budget for Fiscal Year 2006-07, and

WHEREAS, a budget workshop concerning the Fiscal Year 2006-07 proposed budget was held Wednesday, May 24, 2006, and

WHEREAS, after further consideration, the budget for Fiscal Year 2006-07 was approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Agoura Hills as follows:

- 1. That the Fiscal Year 2006-07 budget be approved pursuant to Chapter 6, Section 2603 (Ordinance No. 22) of the City of Agoura Hills Municipal Code.
- 2. Any unused appropriations from the Fiscal Year 2006-07 Adopted Budget at the end of Fiscal Year 2006-07 may be re-appropriated by the City Manager for continued use in Fiscal Year 2007-08.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 28th day of June, 2006, by the following vote to wit;

AVES.

()

ATLS.				
NOES:	()			
ABSENT:	()			
ABSTAIN:	()			
			Denis Weber, Mayor	
ATTEST:				
		_		
Kimberly Rodrigues	s, City Clerk			